

Project Name/No.: Church, Knapp & Millett Streets / 20742C & 21C
 Bid Opening: 10/11/2022 1:00 PM
 Location: Livermore Falls, ME
 ENG/PM: Jeff Preble

Issuing Office: Topsham Office
 11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
 Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME									
				Pratt & Sons		T. Buck		St. Laurent & Sons					
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID													
1 Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2 Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS		\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 519,931.00	\$ 519,931.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
3 Erosion and Sedimentation Control and Maintenance; Site Preparation	1	LS		\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
4 Pavement Milling	1,040	SY		\$ 15.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
5 Pavement Removal	13,000	SY		\$ 5.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
6 Ledge/Boulder Excavation and Replacement Backfill	500	CY		\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
7 Supply & Installation of 9.5 mm (Sidewalks and Drives)	20	TON		\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
8 Supply & Installation of 12.5 mm Surface Pavement	415	TON		\$ 140.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 124,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
9 Supply & Installation of 12.5 mm Base Pavement	975	TON		\$ 135.00	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 195,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
10 Restoration of Bituminous Curbing	210	LF		\$ 28.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
11 Remove and Reset Granite Curbing	200	LF		\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
12 Restore Pavement Markings	1	LS		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
13 Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	10	EA		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
14 Abandon Existing Water Mains in Place	1	LS		\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
15 Pipe Trench Insulation	2,050	LF		\$ 10.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,350.00		\$ -		\$ -
16 Supply and Installation of 8-inch Water Main	3,415	LF		\$ 200.00	\$ 683,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 717,150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 665,925.00		\$ -		\$ -
17 Supply & Installation of 6-inch Water Main	1,400	LF		\$ 180.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 275,800.00		\$ -		\$ -
18 Supply & Installation of 4-inch Water Main	30	LF		\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 15,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
19 Supply & Installation of 2-inch Blow off Assembly	1	EA		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
20 Supply & Installation of 1-inch CTS Service Pipe	1,870	LF		\$ 200.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 301,070.00		\$ -		\$ -
21 8-Inch Gate Valve and Boxes	11	EA		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
22 6-Inch Gate Valve and Boxes	10	EA		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
23 4-Inch Gate Valve and Boxes	1	EA		\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00		\$ -		\$ -
24 1-Inch Corporation	84	EA		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
25 1-Inch Curb Stop and Box	84	EA		\$ 400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
26 Hydrant Assembly	4	EA		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
27 Excavation of Unsuitable Material Below Pipe bedding	625	CY		\$ 25.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,625.00		\$ -		\$ -
28 Excavation of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe bedding	625	CY		\$ 20.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
29 Supply & Installation of Loam & Seed	700	SY		\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 29)					\$ 2,422,180.00		\$ 2,830,261.00		\$ 2,738,970.00		\$ -		\$ -
BID ALTERNATES													
A [Add] Supply & Installation of 12-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	1,150	LF		\$ 190.00	\$ 218,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 233,450.00		\$ -		
B [Add] Supply & Installation of 10-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	1,340	LF		\$ 160.00	\$ 214,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 194,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 261,300.00		\$ -		
C [Add] Supply & Installation of 8-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	800	LF		\$ 130.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120,000.00		\$ -		
D [Add] Supply & Installation of 6-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	2,910	LF		\$ 115.00	\$ 334,650.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 392,850.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 419,040.00		\$ -		
E [Add] Supply & Installation of 4-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	400	LF		\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 57,600.00		\$ -		
F [Add] 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	14	EA		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 96,600.00		\$ -		
G [Add] Remove/Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole	6	EA		\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -		
H [Add] Adjust Existing Frame, Grate, or Cover to Grade	3	EA		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -		
I [Add] Sewer Flow Control	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -		
J [Add] Verify Existing Sewer Service Locations	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$ -		
TOTAL BID ALTERNATES					\$ 1,035,350.00		\$ 1,090,750.00		\$ 1,255,990.00		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATES					\$ 3,457,530.00		\$ 3,921,011.00		\$ 3,994,960.00		\$ -		\$ -